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Family Group Sheet

Philippi BeringerHusband:

1791Born:

HelfantMarried: in:

19 May 1964Died: Helfant p. 412in:

Other Spouses:  Magdalina Hippeldinger

Magdalenae HippeldingerWife:

17 Dec 1874Died: Helfant  p. 144in:

CHILDREN

1 Johannes BeringerName:

HelfantBorn: in:

06 Jun 1875Died: Helfant    p. 445in:

23 Feb 1852Married: in: Helfant

Mariae BoesenSpouse:

M

2 Nicholas BirringerName:

19 Oct 1819Born: Prussia, Helfant Germanyin:

20 Oct 1906Died: Town of Kossuth Manitowoc Co. Wi. USAin:

11 Jan 1853Married: in: Helfant Germany

Anna EntringerSpouse:

M

3 Peter BerringerName:
29 Apr 1826Born: Prussiain:
06 Sep 1909Died: St. Mary's Home  Manitowoc, Wi.in:
10 Mar 1860Married: in: St. Bartholomaus, Helfant Germany
Mary Katherine (Marie) KirchSpouse:

M



2

Family Group Sheet

Philippi BeringerHusband:

GEDCOM file imported on 25 Nov 1999..Source:

1791Born:

19 May 1964Died:

Helfant p. 412in:

21 May 1864Burial:

Helfant CEM

Address and Phone(s)

Medical

Notes

Marriage Information
Magdalenae HippeldingerWife:

MarriedBeginning status:

Helfantin:

Marriage Notes
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Family Group Sheet

Magdalenae HippeldingerWife:

GEDCOM file imported on 25 Nov 1999..Source:

17 Dec 1874Died:

Helfant  p. 144in:

21 Dec 1874Burial:

Helfant CEM

Address and Phone(s)

Medical

Notes



4

Family Group Sheet

Johannes BeringerChild:

GEDCOM file imported on 25 Nov 1999..Source:

Helfantin:

06 Jun 1875Died:

Helfant    p. 445in:

Philippi Beringer - NaturalRelationship with Father:

Magdalenae Hippeldinger - NaturalRelationship with Mother:

08 Jun 1875Burial:
Helfant

Address and Phone(s)

Medical

Notes

Marriage Information
Mariae BoesenWife:

23 Feb 1852Married:

MarriedBeginning status:

Helfantin:

Marriage Notes
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Family Group Sheet

Nicholas BirringerChild:

GEDCOM file imported on 25 Nov 1999..Source:

19 Oct 1819Born:

Prussia, Helfant Germanyin:

20 Oct 1906Died:

Town of Kossuth Manitowoc Co. Wi. USAin:

Philippi Beringer - NaturalRelationship with Father:

Magdalenae Hippeldinger - NaturalRelationship with Mother:

St. Ann Cemetery Francis Creek, Wi. USABurial:

Address and Phone(s)

Medical

Notes

Marriage Information
Anna EntringerWife:

11 Jan 1853Married:

MarriedBeginning status:

Helfant Germanyin:

Marriage Notes
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Family Group Sheet

Peter BerringerChild:

GEDCOM file imported on 25 Nov 1999..Source:

29 Apr 1826Born:

Prussiain:

06 Sep 1909Died:

St. Mary's Home  Manitowoc, Wi.in:

Philippi Beringer - NaturalRelationship with Father:

Magdalenae Hippeldinger - NaturalRelationship with Mother:

St. Mary's Cemetery Manitowoc, Wi.Burial:

Address and Phone(s)

Medical

Notes

Marriage Information
Mary Katherine (Marie) KirchWife:

10 Mar 1860Married:

MarriedBeginning status:

St. Bartholomaus, Helfant Germanyin:

Marriage Notes


